Final Results: Run Rabbit Run 50 Mile Race
Steamboat Springs, CO, USA. September 13, 2014

Place Bib No Name Time Gender Age
1 1087 Gibb Kentz 7:46:54 M 34
2 1152 Jesse Rich 8:14:52 M 24
3 1193 Mike Wagner 8:15:23 M 29
4 1140 Nicholas Peterson 8:23:08 M 33
5 1167 Eric Schliemann 8:28:06 M 33
6 1118 Mike Neal 8:33:58 M 38
7 1125 Jeremy O'farrell 8:52:17 M 38
8 1090 Jon Kuehler 8:57:01 M 27
9 1083 Kristopher Keller 8:58:14 M 32
10 1054 Todd Gangelhoff 9:08:20 M 42
11 1039 Britt Dick 9:08:30 F 28
12 1154 Lee Roberson 9:29:13 M 31
13 1202 Matthew Yung 9:37:38 M 35
14 1097 Tom Lukas 9:38:51 M 38
15 1117 Dan Mottinger 9:39:05 M 30
16 1025 Josh Carey 9:40:24 M 37
17 1101 Anne Martin 9:40:50 F 32
18 1085 Michael Kelly 9:50:25 M 40
19 1171 Mark Simmons 9:51:12 M 28
20 1026 Alaina Case 9:56:07 F 32
21 1045 Meredith Edwards 9:57:57 F 30
22 1194 Emily Warner 10:03:03 F 30
23 1049 Leonardo Ferreira 10:06:25 M 43
24 1027 Stephen Castle 10:07:33 M 27
25 1001 Rachel Bachman 10:20:52 F 24
26 1146 Nicholas Ramberg 10:21:17 M 25
27 1177 Tony Stalion 10:22:59 M 49
28 1098 Nick Maas 10:29:45 M 32



29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60

1207
1029
1094
1186
1028
1019
1033
1113
1084
1153
1050
1149
1150
1192
1181
1198
1067
1048
1191
1088
1000
1035
1077
1131
1110
1204
1108
1017
1126
1158
1120
1005

Darrin Young
Yannick Chaigneau
Andrew Loizeaux
Sean Tokarz

Tim Catalano
Justin Busch
Chris Coulston
Mike Mizones
Brian Kelly

Casey Richter
Alan Flolo

Dan Regelson
Marc Reich

Paula Vincelette
Leif Sunde

John Witcher
Rick Hoberg
Kristen Feiges
Cassandra Vincelette
Anna Kharlamova
Rebekah Adam
Joe Crilly

Erik Johnson
Marianne Osteen
Eddie Metro

Ted Zenzinger
Alastair Menzies
Jesse Buckner
Jitka O'farrell
Jenna Sampson
Grant Nicolaus

David Bieber

10:31:17
10:33:24
10:37:33
10:38:25
10:40:17
10:40:30
10:43:48
10:47:38
10:49:45
10:55:25
10:56:58
10:57:43
10:57:52
11:04:24
11:05:07
11:07:21
11:08:15
11:10:01
11:11:54
11:12:55
11:12:56
11:13:05
11:16:04
11:16:15
11:17:23
11:20:39
11:30:45
11:32:24
11:32:45
11:39:38
11:41:10
11:42:01

< LT T7T<L<LL<L T T T T I I L T L LI MTL L L L 2 L L5 LKL

40
38
53
29
42
29
46
40
38
31
50
28
29
30
24
40
25
33
28
29
27
52
32
54
53
53
42
33
36
29
32
56



61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84

85

86
87
88
89
90
91

1006
1043
1037
1059
1159
1137
1145
1010
1162
1180
1031
1040
1051
1082
1176
1007
1079
1132
1073
1106
1018
1095
1200
1104

1203

1023
1021
1151
1038
1148
1042

Matthew Bitters
Michelle Driscoll
Jon Davis

Matt Goff

Fred Sanchez
Tarsis Paula
Jennifer Primm
Jon Bradford
Michael Savage
Erik Sunde

Ryan Connelly
Monique Dooley
Annette Fortune
Justin Keller

Jen Stagner

Dan Blankenship
Jennifer Jones
John Pace

Chris laconis
Jennifer Mclellan
Ethan Bullock
Paul Lottridge
Oren Wright
Kate Mcelroy

Eunice Abigahil Zamora

Torres
Jim Caldwell

Brian Caldwell
Joseph Rettig
Elliot Denholm
Anita Rawlinson

Laura Downey

11:42:42
11:47:27
11:51:36
11:51:40
11:51:54
11:53:58
12:03:45
12:08:44
12:10:16
12:11:27
12:12:36
12:14:06
12:14:17
12:15:36
12:18:46
12:18:56
12:19:55
12:24:53
12:24:53
12:24:57
12:28:08
12:28:17
12:33:55
12:37:32

12:38:37

12:39:11
12:39:12
12:39:59
12:46:49
12:47:21
12:47:38

T<L <L <L T<L <L TL T T L <L L LT L L L L

mal

mm <L <L L L

22
25
34
38
33
33
41
38
37
30
30
47
46
33
39
58
33
45
43
39
34
48
26
29

34

43
36
24
41
58
33



92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123

1196
1065
1002
1116
1047
1030
1069
1175
1058
1014
1105
1015
1016
1182
1066
1163
1168
1121
1053
1071
1189
1123
1124
1063
1135
1020
1190
1052
1138
1072
1199
1184

Elizabeth Wegner-Busch
Calvin Hill

John Barnett

Ben Moritz

Denise Fair

Jason Chicoine
Duane Hronik
Samuel Soto

Luke Giltner
Timothy Brosious
Don Mclaughlin
Ashley Bryant
Michael Bryant
Ryan Swick
Marleigh Hill
Marny Scalard
Melissa Schluessler
Adam Noelck
Kevin Gagnon

Jack Humphrey
Melissa Uchitelle-Rogers
Julia Nyiro

Laura Nyiro

Monia Haselhorst
Steven Patt
Christopher Buzbee
Bill Velasquez
Kristin Gablehouse
Cade Pearson

Ed Husar

Pamela Wooster

Mark Thomas

12:47:38
12:49:27
12:49:28
12:52:26
12:53:01
12:57:17
12:57:17
12:59:31
13:04:00
13:07:29
13:11:01
13:12:09
13:12:09
13:15:26
13:18:36
13:21:31
13:23:45
13:26:26
13:32:35
13:33:01
13:34:18
13:39:56
13:39:56
13:42:12
13:42:36
13:45:06
13:48:50
13:51:20
13:55:35
13:57:30
14:04:25
14:15:00

<" L LT<L<L L T T T 1T L LTt LT L L L L LT LT

34
43
57
39
45
43
43
26
40
28
44
28
29
29
24
31
39
29
49
57
57
20
20
43
65
34
49
36
35
46
51
49



124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140

1064
1046
1133
1003
1102
1165
1109
1004
1112
1122
1075
1022
1103
1183
1201
1161
1155

1070
1056
1147
1078
1024

Dave Hensleigh
Elizabeth Erickson
Debbie Palmer
Bruce Barnhart
Lisa Martone
Paul Scheffler
Skippy Mesirow
Rene Beck
Mandy Miller
John Noll

Dave Janosko
Caroline Caldwell
John Mccann
Kari Taylor

Missy Yarbrough
Jenifer Saucier

Mark Rueff

After 9:00 PM Cutoff

James Hulley
Erin Gesell

Jake Rankin
Michael Johnson

Randy Canney

14:19:40
14:20:30
14:25:43
14:34:00
14:34:00
14:38:45
14:38:50
14:38:55
14:40:52
14:40:59
14:46:03
14:53:05
14:55:34
14:59:00
14:59:40
14:59:40
15:53:04

15:24:02
15:31:55
15:31:55
16:31:55
16:31:55

173 Starters, 140 Finishers Within Time Limit, 81% Finishing rate

< L "KL

64
25
36
51
45
29
27
48
53
47
56
46
41
37
36
37
46

26
26
33
48
52



Final Results: Run Rabbit Run 100 Mile Hares
Steamboat Springs, CO, USA. September 12-13, 2014

Place Bib No Name Time Gender Age
1 43 Rob Krar 17:40:05 M 37
2 2 Joshua Arthur 18:37:05 M 27
3 1 Jeff Browning 19:06:43 M 43
4 24 Ryan Ghelfi 19:38:24 M 26
5 17 Nick Clark 19:50:15 M 40
6 37 Luke Jay 20:12:42 M 34
7 40 Seth Kelly 20:36:59 M 30
8 6 Mark Hammond 20:45:05 M 29
9 5 Paul Terranova 21:05:30 M 40
10 3 Nikki Kimball 21:14:36 F 43
11 14 Kerrie Bruxvoort 22:49:02 F 38
12 8 Darcy Piceu 22:52:40 F 39
13 44 Manuel Lago 23:17:39 M 37
14 28 Ryan Guldan 23:41:43 M 31
15 48 Zac Marion 23:56:35 M 28
16 31 Michael Hewitt 23:57:31 M 44
17 69 Matthew Urbanski 25:07:57 M 34
18 34 Leslie Howlett 25:08:12 F 30
19 64 Henry Schliff 26:34:51 M 35
20 25 Bryan Goding 26:44:23 M 42
21 55 Jonathan Pocock 26:51:41 M 41
22 12 Andy Blatecky 27:22:00 M 31
23 7 Greg Abrahamson 27:55:24 M 33
24 42 John Knotts 28:01:36 M 38
25 23 Robert Froehlich 28:12:18 M 35
26 26 Hannah Green 29:04:40 F 23
After 30 Hours
27 32 Casey Hill 31:17:30 M 35
28 71 Lynette Vanschoiack 31:34:18 F 46

65 Starters, 26 Finishers Within 30 Hour Time Limit, 40% Finishing Rate



Final Results: Run Rabbit Run 100 Mile Tortoises
Steamboat Springs, CO, USA. September 12-13, 2014

Place Bib No Name Time Gender Age
1 281 Scott Klopfenstein 22:35:.05 M 43
2 330 Carson Rickey 23:05:35 M 26
3 354 Alejandro Rocque Venzor 23:12:41 M 30
4 299 Travis Mattern 23:32:45 M 40
5 333 Alberto Rossi 23:40:14 M 32
6 203 Woody Anderson 23:45:55 M 40
7 283 Greg Lackey 24:41:11 M 25
8 209 Michael Bigelow 24:54:43 M 41
9 279 Evan Kimber 25:04:00 M 37
10 285 Cory Linfield 25:05:00 M 27
11 346 Adrian Stanciu 25:12:55 M 45
12 204 Matthew Berdine 25:18:17 M 35
13 350 Colin Thornton 25:22:03 M 34
14 237 Paul Doyle 25:30:04 M 45
15 325 Scott Rabb 25:45:.02 ™M 45
16 239 Tavis Eddy 25:48:01 M 44
17 221 Tom Caughlan 25:48:52 M 35
18 242 Chris Fisher 25:56:54 M 39
19 261 Kyle Hills 26:10:02 M 27
20 318 Cole Petersen 26:10:40 M 22
21 263 Michael Hlavacek 26:59:22 M 42
22 240 Mike Enger 27:03:28 M 37
23 298 Charles Martelli 27:08:17 M 35
24 327 Cameron Ramey 27:15.01 M 27
25 300 Chris Mcelveny 27:26:04 M 42
26 310 Katie Noelck 27:29:36  F 31
27 341 Scott Slater 27:29:59 M 36
28 290 Brian Macpherson 27:50:32 M 26



29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60

366
309
347
324
278
260
343
294
301
322
307
207
287
241
367
219
365
295
233
268
238
255
234
342
257
360
270
355
248
329
235
271

Chris Wright
Micah Morgan
Cindy Stonesmith
Siobhan Pritchard
Christopher Keyes
Brad Higdon
Shaun Smith
Mary Mahoney
Tim Mcgargill
David Ponak
Taylor Mills
Donald Beuke
Anthony Lounsbery
Rob Erskine
Humberto Zelaya
Sandra Carpenter
Andy Wooten
Jim Mallory

Ron Dean

Aimee Hoyt

Fred Ecks

Jessica Hamel
Steele Dearden
Marek Slipski
Gina Harcrow
Andrea Williams
Richard Iverson
Samantha Waggett
Timothy Garvey
Keith Remington
Ryann Degraff

Clemente lzurieta

27:52:19
28:09:25
28:11:44
28:28:45
28:29:50
28:31:35
28:35:13
28:39:42
28:47:46
29:00:17
29:08:40
29:12:12
29:12:58
29:19:54
29:31:29
29:37:25
29:43:09
29:43:55
29:44:06
29:45:45
29:58:55
30:34:51
30:50:39
30:50:39
30:54:26
30:59:50
31:17:24
31:26:15
31:42:08
31:44:55
32:07:08
32:08:21

< L<LLTL T T <L T MTL L L MTL(L(L(L(L(L(LTL LI TTm LKL

42
30
50
36
29
44
31
38
33
34
29
38
36
44
40
41
46
47
52
42
48
28
29
25
42
33
54
48
47
43
32
47



61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92

266
345
286
215
202
274
362
217
272
359
201
212
364
311
253
305
284
319
338
306
336
218
352
332
275
220
340
200
313
331
363
357

Bill Howard
Roger Squires
Jennifer Lo
Steve Bremner
Joshua Anderson
Les Jones
Richard Williams
Scott Burd

Jim Jansen

Eric White

Josh Allen

Frank Bowman
Anders Wood
Tom Norris

Amy Gutierrez
Ric Meister
Amy Lapierre
Terri Pfeil

John Scott

Terry Miller
Michael Schafer
Doug Camann
Shane Utke
Brent Robinson
Wesley Jones

Al Catalano
Norman Sheppard
Cameron Adamson
Charles Oatman
Ed Roberson
Craig Wilson

Ed Walch

32:09:16
32:28:35
32:39:52
32:43:35
32:43:35
33:03:40
33:03:45
33:15:22
33:16:54
33:18:58
33:32:22
33:38:50
33:41:29
33:45:33
33:53:00
33:56:21
34:00:17
34:02:24
34:02:24
34:11:17
34:12:32
34:20:39
34:29:40
34:35:10
34:36:19
34:42:12
34:42:12
34:43:20
34:46:20
34:46:24
35:00:32
35:03:35

LT L L L LLL(L(L(LLLLLMTmT<LMTILL L L L (L(L(L(L<L(<LK TL KL

65
53
41
59
29
55
47
49
30
47
39
25
29
54
43
49
33
48
49
42
55
47
40
33
29
61
56
26
62
36
65
38



93
94
95
96
97
98
99

337
228
282
225
351
226
223

280

Mike Schleper
Rush Combs
Heidi Kumm
Meghan Cogswell
Timothy Tordoff
Stuart Cohen
Gina Chupka

After 36 Hours

Ken Kirsch

35:07:38
35:07:50
35:13:16
35:15:25
35:21:55
35:23:56
35:30:02

37:23:40

T LT <L

150 Starters, 99 Finishers Within 36 Hour Time Limit, 66% Finishing Rate

43
33
27
35
57
30
37

31



