

Final Results: Run Rabbit Run 50 Mile Race
Steamboat Springs, CO, USA. September 13, 2014

Place	Bib No	Name	Time	Gender	Age
1	1087	Gibb Kentz	7:46:54	M	34
2	1152	Jesse Rich	8:14:52	M	24
3	1193	Mike Wagner	8:15:23	M	29
4	1140	Nicholas Peterson	8:23:08	M	33
5	1167	Eric Schliemann	8:28:06	M	33
6	1118	Mike Neal	8:33:58	M	38
7	1125	Jeremy O'farrell	8:52:17	M	38
8	1090	Jon Kuehler	8:57:01	M	27
9	1083	Kristopher Keller	8:58:14	M	32
10	1054	Todd Gangelhoff	9:08:20	M	42
11	1039	Britt Dick	9:08:30	F	28
12	1154	Lee Roberson	9:29:13	M	31
13	1202	Matthew Yung	9:37:38	M	35
14	1097	Tom Lukas	9:38:51	M	38
15	1117	Dan Mottinger	9:39:05	M	30
16	1025	Josh Carey	9:40:24	M	37
17	1101	Anne Martin	9:40:50	F	32
18	1085	Michael Kelly	9:50:25	M	40
19	1171	Mark Simmons	9:51:12	M	28
20	1026	Alaina Case	9:56:07	F	32
21	1045	Meredith Edwards	9:57:57	F	30
22	1194	Emily Warner	10:03:03	F	30
23	1049	Leonardo Ferreira	10:06:25	M	43
24	1027	Stephen Castle	10:07:33	M	27
25	1001	Rachel Bachman	10:20:52	F	24
26	1146	Nicholas Ramberg	10:21:17	M	25
27	1177	Tony Stalion	10:22:59	M	49
28	1098	Nick Maas	10:29:45	M	32

29	1207	Darrin Young	10:31:17	M	40
30	1029	Yannick Chaigneau	10:33:24	M	38
31	1094	Andrew Loizeaux	10:37:33	M	53
32	1186	Sean Tokarz	10:38:25	M	29
33	1028	Tim Catalano	10:40:17	M	42
34	1019	Justin Busch	10:40:30	M	29
35	1033	Chris Coulston	10:43:48	M	46
36	1113	Mike Mizones	10:47:38	M	40
37	1084	Brian Kelly	10:49:45	M	38
38	1153	Casey Richter	10:55:25	F	31
39	1050	Alan Flolo	10:56:58	M	50
40	1149	Dan Regelson	10:57:43	M	28
41	1150	Marc Reich	10:57:52	M	29
42	1192	Paula Vincelette	11:04:24	F	30
43	1181	Leif Sunde	11:05:07	M	24
44	1198	John Witcher	11:07:21	M	40
45	1067	Rick Hoberg	11:08:15	M	25
46	1048	Kristen Feiges	11:10:01	F	33
47	1191	Cassandra Vincelette	11:11:54	F	28
48	1088	Anna Kharlamova	11:12:55	F	29
49	1000	Rebekah Adam	11:12:56	F	27
50	1035	Joe Crilly	11:13:05	M	52
51	1077	Erik Johnson	11:16:04	M	32
52	1131	Marianne Osteen	11:16:15	F	54
53	1110	Eddie Metro	11:17:23	M	53
54	1204	Ted Zenzinger	11:20:39	M	53
55	1108	Alastair Menzies	11:30:45	M	42
56	1017	Jesse Buckner	11:32:24	M	33
57	1126	Jitka O'farrell	11:32:45	F	36
58	1158	Jenna Sampson	11:39:38	F	29
59	1120	Grant Nicolaus	11:41:10	M	32
60	1005	David Bieber	11:42:01	M	56

61	1006	Matthew Bitters	11:42:42	M	22
62	1043	Michelle Driscoll	11:47:27	F	25
63	1037	Jon Davis	11:51:36	M	34
64	1059	Matt Goff	11:51:40	M	38
65	1159	Fred Sanchez	11:51:54	M	33
66	1137	Tarsis Paula	11:53:58	M	33
67	1145	Jennifer Primm	12:03:45	F	41
68	1010	Jon Bradford	12:08:44	M	38
69	1162	Michael Savage	12:10:16	M	37
70	1180	Erik Sunde	12:11:27	M	30
71	1031	Ryan Connelly	12:12:36	M	30
72	1040	Monique Dooley	12:14:06	F	47
73	1051	Annette Fortune	12:14:17	F	46
74	1082	Justin Keller	12:15:36	M	33
75	1176	Jen Stagner	12:18:46	F	39
76	1007	Dan Blankenship	12:18:56	M	58
77	1079	Jennifer Jones	12:19:55	F	33
78	1132	John Pace	12:24:53	M	45
79	1073	Chris Iaconis	12:24:53	M	43
80	1106	Jennifer Mclellan	12:24:57	F	39
81	1018	Ethan Bullock	12:28:08	M	34
82	1095	Paul Lottridge	12:28:17	M	48
83	1200	Oren Wright	12:33:55	M	26
84	1104	Kate Mcelroy	12:37:32	F	29
85	1203	Eunice Abigahil Zamora Torres	12:38:37	F	34
86	1023	Jim Caldwell	12:39:11	M	43
87	1021	Brian Caldwell	12:39:12	M	36
88	1151	Joseph Rettig	12:39:59	M	24
89	1038	Elliot Denholm	12:46:49	M	41
90	1148	Anita Rawlinson	12:47:21	F	58
91	1042	Laura Downey	12:47:38	F	33

92	1196	Elizabeth Wegner-Busch	12:47:38	F	34
93	1065	Calvin Hill	12:49:27	M	43
94	1002	John Barnett	12:49:28	M	57
95	1116	Ben Moritz	12:52:26	M	39
96	1047	Denise Fair	12:53:01	F	45
97	1030	Jason Chicoine	12:57:17	M	43
98	1069	Duane Hronik	12:57:17	M	43
99	1175	Samuel Soto	12:59:31	M	26
100	1058	Luke Giltner	13:04:00	M	40
101	1014	Timothy Brosious	13:07:29	M	28
102	1105	Don McLaughlin	13:11:01	M	44
103	1015	Ashley Bryant	13:12:09	F	28
104	1016	Michael Bryant	13:12:09	M	29
105	1182	Ryan Swick	13:15:26	M	29
106	1066	Marleigh Hill	13:18:36	F	24
107	1163	Marny Scalard	13:21:31	F	31
108	1168	Melissa Schluessler	13:23:45	F	39
109	1121	Adam Noelck	13:26:26	M	29
110	1053	Kevin Gagnon	13:32:35	M	49
111	1071	Jack Humphrey	13:33:01	M	57
112	1189	Melissa Uchitelle-Rogers	13:34:18	F	57
113	1123	Julia Nyiro	13:39:56	F	20
114	1124	Laura Nyiro	13:39:56	F	20
115	1063	Monia Haselhorst	13:42:12	F	43
116	1135	Steven Patt	13:42:36	M	65
117	1020	Christopher Buzbee	13:45:06	M	34
118	1190	Bill Velasquez	13:48:50	M	49
119	1052	Kristin Gablehouse	13:51:20	F	36
120	1138	Cade Pearson	13:55:35	M	35
121	1072	Ed Husar	13:57:30	M	46
122	1199	Pamela Wooster	14:04:25	F	51
123	1184	Mark Thomas	14:15:00	M	49

124	1064	Dave Hensleigh	14:19:40	M	64
125	1046	Elizabeth Erickson	14:20:30	F	25
126	1133	Debbie Palmer	14:25:43	F	36
127	1003	Bruce Barnhart	14:34:00	M	51
128	1102	Lisa Martone	14:34:00	F	45
129	1165	Paul Scheffler	14:38:45	M	29
130	1109	Skippy Mesirow	14:38:50	M	27
131	1004	Rene Beck	14:38:55	F	48
132	1112	Mandy Miller	14:40:52	F	53
133	1122	John Noll	14:40:59	M	47
134	1075	Dave Janosko	14:46:03	M	56
135	1022	Caroline Caldwell	14:53:05	F	46
136	1103	John Mccann	14:55:34	M	41
137	1183	Kari Taylor	14:59:00	F	37
138	1201	Missy Yarbrough	14:59:40	F	36
139	1161	Jenifer Saucier	14:59:40	F	37
140	1155	Mark Rueff	15:53:04	M	46

After 9:00 PM Cutoff

1070	James Hulley	15:24:02	M	26
1056	Erin Gesell	15:31:55	F	26
1147	Jake Rankin	15:31:55	M	33
1078	Michael Johnson	16:31:55	M	48
1024	Randy Canney	16:31:55	M	52

173 Starters, 140 Finishers Within Time Limit, 81% Finishing rate

Final Results: Run Rabbit Run 100 Mile Hares
Steamboat Springs, CO, USA. September 12-13, 2014

Place	Bib No	Name	Time	Gender	Age
1	43	Rob Krar	17:40:05	M	37
2	2	Joshua Arthur	18:37:05	M	27
3	1	Jeff Browning	19:06:43	M	43
4	24	Ryan Ghelfi	19:38:24	M	26
5	17	Nick Clark	19:50:15	M	40
6	37	Luke Jay	20:12:42	M	34
7	40	Seth Kelly	20:36:59	M	30
8	6	Mark Hammond	20:45:05	M	29
9	5	Paul Terranova	21:05:30	M	40
10	3	Nikki Kimball	21:14:36	F	43
11	14	Kerrie Bruxvoort	22:49:02	F	38
12	8	Darcy Piceu	22:52:40	F	39
13	44	Manuel Lago	23:17:39	M	37
14	28	Ryan Guldán	23:41:43	M	31
15	48	Zac Marion	23:56:35	M	28
16	31	Michael Hewitt	23:57:31	M	44
17	69	Matthew Urbanski	25:07:57	M	34
18	34	Leslie Howlett	25:08:12	F	30
19	64	Henry Schliff	26:34:51	M	35
20	25	Bryan Goding	26:44:23	M	42
21	55	Jonathan Pocock	26:51:41	M	41
22	12	Andy Blatecky	27:22:00	M	31
23	7	Greg Abrahamson	27:55:24	M	33
24	42	John Knotts	28:01:36	M	38
25	23	Robert Froehlich	28:12:18	M	35
26	26	Hannah Green	29:04:40	F	23
After 30 Hours					
27	32	Casey Hill	31:17:30	M	35
28	71	Lynette Vanschoiack	31:34:18	F	46

65 Starters, 26 Finishers Within 30 Hour Time Limit, 40% Finishing Rate

**Final Results: Run Rabbit Run 100 Mile Tortoises
Steamboat Springs, CO, USA. September 12-13, 2014**

Place	Bib No	Name	Time	Gender	Age
1	281	Scott Klopfenstein	22:35:05	M	43
2	330	Carson Rickey	23:05:35	M	26
3	354	Alejandro Rocque Venzor	23:12:41	M	30
4	299	Travis Mattern	23:32:45	M	40
5	333	Alberto Rossi	23:40:14	M	32
6	203	Woody Anderson	23:45:55	M	40
7	283	Greg Lackey	24:41:11	M	25
8	209	Michael Bigelow	24:54:43	M	41
9	279	Evan Kimber	25:04:00	M	37
10	285	Cory Linfield	25:05:00	M	27
11	346	Adrian Stanciu	25:12:55	M	45
12	204	Matthew Berdine	25:18:17	M	35
13	350	Colin Thornton	25:22:03	M	34
14	237	Paul Doyle	25:30:04	M	45
15	325	Scott Rabb	25:45:02	M	45
16	239	Tavis Eddy	25:48:01	M	44
17	221	Tom Caughlan	25:48:52	M	35
18	242	Chris Fisher	25:56:54	M	39
19	261	Kyle Hills	26:10:02	M	27
20	318	Cole Petersen	26:10:40	M	22
21	263	Michael Hlavacek	26:59:22	M	42
22	240	Mike Enger	27:03:28	M	37
23	298	Charles Martelli	27:08:17	M	35
24	327	Cameron Ramey	27:15:01	M	27
25	300	Chris Mcelveny	27:26:04	M	42
26	310	Katie Noelck	27:29:36	F	31
27	341	Scott Slater	27:29:59	M	36
28	290	Brian Macpherson	27:50:32	M	26

29	366	Chris Wright	27:52:19	M	42
30	309	Micah Morgan	28:09:25	M	30
31	347	Cindy Stonesmith	28:11:44	F	50
32	324	Siobhan Pritchard	28:28:45	F	36
33	278	Christopher Keyes	28:29:50	M	29
34	260	Brad Higdon	28:31:35	M	44
35	343	Shaun Smith	28:35:13	M	31
36	294	Mary Mahoney	28:39:42	F	38
37	301	Tim Mcgargill	28:47:46	M	33
38	322	David Ponak	29:00:17	M	34
39	307	Taylor Mills	29:08:40	M	29
40	207	Donald Beuke	29:12:12	M	38
41	287	Anthony Lounsbery	29:12:58	M	36
42	241	Rob Erskine	29:19:54	M	44
43	367	Humberto Zelaya	29:31:29	M	40
44	219	Sandra Carpenter	29:37:25	F	41
45	365	Andy Wooten	29:43:09	M	46
46	295	Jim Mallory	29:43:55	M	47
47	233	Ron Dean	29:44:06	M	52
48	268	Aimee Hoyt	29:45:45	F	42
49	238	Fred Ecks	29:58:55	M	48
50	255	Jessica Hamel	30:34:51	F	28
51	234	Steele Dearden	30:50:39	M	29
52	342	Marek Slipski	30:50:39	M	25
53	257	Gina Harcrow	30:54:26	F	42
54	360	Andrea Williams	30:59:50	F	33
55	270	Richard Iverson	31:17:24	M	54
56	355	Samantha Waggett	31:26:15	F	48
57	248	Timothy Garvey	31:42:08	M	47
58	329	Keith Remington	31:44:55	M	43
59	235	Ryann Degraff	32:07:08	M	32
60	271	Clemente Izurieta	32:08:21	M	47

61	266	Bill Howard	32:09:16	M	65
62	345	Roger Squires	32:28:35	M	53
63	286	Jennifer Lo	32:39:52	F	41
64	215	Steve Bremner	32:43:35	M	59
65	202	Joshua Anderson	32:43:35	M	29
66	274	Les Jones	33:03:40	M	55
67	362	Richard Williams	33:03:45	M	47
68	217	Scott Burd	33:15:22	M	49
69	272	Jim Jansen	33:16:54	M	30
70	359	Eric White	33:18:58	M	47
71	201	Josh Allen	33:32:22	M	39
72	212	Frank Bowman	33:38:50	M	25
73	364	Anders Wood	33:41:29	M	29
74	311	Tom Norris	33:45:33	M	54
75	253	Amy Gutierrez	33:53:00	F	43
76	305	Ric Meister	33:56:21	M	49
77	284	Amy Lapierre	34:00:17	F	33
78	319	Terri Pfeil	34:02:24	F	48
79	338	John Scott	34:02:24	M	49
80	306	Terry Miller	34:11:17	M	42
81	336	Michael Schafer	34:12:32	M	55
82	218	Doug Camann	34:20:39	M	47
83	352	Shane Utke	34:29:40	M	40
84	332	Brent Robinson	34:35:10	M	33
85	275	Wesley Jones	34:36:19	M	29
86	220	Al Catalano	34:42:12	M	61
87	340	Norman Sheppard	34:42:12	M	56
88	200	Cameron Adamson	34:43:20	M	26
89	313	Charles Oatman	34:46:20	M	62
90	331	Ed Roberson	34:46:24	M	36
91	363	Craig Wilson	35:00:32	M	65
92	357	Ed Walch	35:03:35	M	38

93	337	Mike Schleper	35:07:38	M	43
94	228	Rush Combs	35:07:50	M	33
95	282	Heidi Kumm	35:13:16	F	27
96	225	Meghan Cogswell	35:15:25	F	35
97	351	Timothy Tordoff	35:21:55	M	57
98	226	Stuart Cohen	35:23:56	M	30
99	223	Gina Chupka	35:30:02	F	37

After 36 Hours

	280	Ken Kirsch	37:23:40	M	31
--	-----	------------	----------	---	----

150 Starters, 99 Finishers Within 36 Hour Time Limit, 66% Finishing Rate